thousand or fraction thereof. 

B. Moving of Buildings or Structures. For the moving of any building or structure where such

necessitates the transportation of such building or structure in public rights-of-way or on public streets,

the fee shall be two hundred and fifty-two dollars ($252.00); except, that such fee shall not be charged

for the moving of temporary construction office sheds, mobile homes or house trailers.

C. Signs. For the erection, construction or alteration of any sign, billboard, awning, marquee or similar 

structure, the fee shall be determined from Section A.